## TRAPP CONNECT ANNOUNCES MEMBERSHIP IN THE ARIZONA TECHNOLOGY COUNCIL

## Blended bandwidth Internet provider joins Arizona's premier technology association

**Scottsdale, AZ. – January 20, 2014** – Scottsdale-based Trapp Connect, <u>trappconnect.com</u>, today announced it has been accepted as a member of the Arizona Technology Council. Membership in the council will provide increased marketing exposure, networking opportunities and public policy influence. Council members can benefit from Trapp Connect's affordable, ultra-reliable, BGP Internet service for business, available at data centers nationwide. The service provides the advantages of improved performance and reliability through route optimization over a blend of bandwidth from multiple Tier 1 carriers.

"The influence of The Arizona Technology Council encourages a technology friendly business environment," stated Cody Engliman, Director of Sales and Marketing, Trapp Connect. "We are excited to contribute our voice in support of the industry."

Trapp Connect leverages its carrier class network architecture, advanced data security, and a blend of top IP carriers to reduce latency and make possible a 100% uptime guarantee. Fast, reliable, and redundant service from Trapp Connect gives business customers the flexibility to withstand carrier outages or performance problems by automatically adapting to changes in the Internet.

## About the Arizona Technology Council

The Arizona Technology Council is Arizona's premier trade association for science and technology companies. Recognized as having a diverse professional business community, Council members work towards furthering the advancement of technology in Arizona through leadership, education, legislation and social action. The Arizona Technology Council offers numerous events, educational forums and business conferences that bring together leaders, managers, employees and visionaries to make an impact on the technology industry. These interactions contribute to the Council's culture of growing member businesses and transforming technology in Arizona. To become a member or to learn more about the Arizona Technology Council, please visit www.aztechcouncil.org

## **About Trapp Connect**

Trapp Connect, a division of Trapp Online, brings improved Internet reliability, performance and security to companies around the world. Customers enjoy easy-to-manage, constant Internet connectivity and mind-blowing 24/7 support and monitoring from an experienced US-based team with a level of technical expertise that is above the typical ISP or data center. Learn more at trappconnect.com, or call 1-877-903-1670.

MEDIA CONTACT: Cody Engilman Director of Sales and Marketing 877.903.1670 Cody@trappconnect.com